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Northern Province ‐ Male

Age nmx nqx lx ndx nLx nSx Tx ex

0 0.00849 0.00842 100000 842 99214 0.98990 (1) 5992274 59.9
1 0.00095 0.00381 99158 378 395736 0.99645 (2) 5893060 59.4
5 0.00057 0.00286 98780 283 493195 0.99703 5497324 55.7
10 0.00062 0.00309 98498 304 491728 0.98983 5004129 50.8
15 0.00484 0.02400 98193 2357 486728 0.94462 4512402 46.0
20 0.01881 0.09024 95837 8648 459773 0.90019 4025674 42.0
25 0.01993 0.09462 87188 8250 413882 0.92759 3565901 40.9
30 0.00996 0.04842 78939 3822 383914 0.96603 3152019 39.9
35 0.00474 0.02338 75116 1756 370873 0.97853 2768105 36.9
40 0.00437 0.02163 73360 1587 362909 0.97465 2397232 32.7
45 0.00621 0.03058 71773 2195 353710 0.96203 2034323 28.3
50 0.00957 0.04682 69579 3258 340279 0.94154 1680613 24.2
55 0.01492 0.07210 66321 4782 320387 0.91030 1340334 20.2
60 0.02328 0.11032 61539 6789 291648 0.86378 1019947 16.6
65 0.03623 0.16670 54750 9127 251919 0.79657 728299 13.3
70 0.05614 0.24695 45623 11267 200672 0.70384 476380 10.4
75 0.08640 0.35520 34357 12203 141241 0.58465 275708 8.0
80 0.13147 0.49005 22153 10856 82576 0.38590 (3) 134467 6.1
85 0.21771          ... 11297 11297 51890         ... 51890 4.6

Northern Province ‐ Female

Age nmx nqx lx ndx nLx nSx Tx ex

0 0.00795 0.00789 100000 789 99269 0.99048 (1) 7377892 73.8
1 0.00088 0.00353 99211 350 395972 0.99704 (2) 7278623 73.4
5 0.00043 0.00214 98861 212 493775 0.99763 6882651 69.6
10 0.00052 0.00260 98649 256 492605 0.99402 6388876 64.8
15 0.00224 0.01115 98393 1097 489660 0.98463 5896271 59.9
20 0.00364 0.01802 97296 1753 482133 0.98400 5406611 55.6
25 0.00258 0.01279 95542 1222 474418 0.99023 4924478 51.5
30 0.00146 0.00727 94320 686 469783 0.99349 4450060 47.2
35 0.00126 0.00628 93635 588 466723 0.99279 3980276 42.5
40 0.00173 0.00863 93047 803 463356 0.98905 3513554 37.8
45 0.00278 0.01383 92244 1276 458282 0.98207 3050198 33.1
50 0.00462 0.02286 90968 2080 450064 0.97024 2591916 28.5
55 0.00774 0.03801 88888 3379 436669 0.95058 2141852 24.1
60 0.01299 0.06305 85510 5391 415087 0.91845 1705183 19.9
65 0.02178 0.10366 80118 8305 381236 0.86721 1290096 16.1
70 0.03642 0.16768 71813 12042 330612 0.78862 908860 12.7
75 0.06051 0.26395 59772 15777 260727 0.67589 578248 9.7
80 0.09939 0.39812 43995 17515 176223 0.44500 (3) 317521 7.2
85 0.18740          ... 26480 26480 141298         ... 141298 5.3

(1) Value given is for survivorship of 5 cohorts of birth to age group 0‐4 = 5L0/500000
(2) Value given is for 5S0=5L5/5L0
(3) Value given is 5S80+=T85/T80
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